Simmons College of KY (6-12) -vs- Oakland City University-MBB (5-12)
01/25/20 at Oakland City, IN - Johnson Center

Date: 01/25/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: dgﬁég? 3 csT Simmons College of KY 30 44 74
Site: Oakland City, IN - Johnson Center Oakland City University-MBB 36 39 75
Referees: Ted Knapp, Gary Hamilton,
Simmons College of KY 74
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  Little,Montrell * 37 11-21 2-5 6-7 2-5 7 1 3 3 1 4 30
05 Mosley,Korey * 31 5-9 5-8 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 4 1 1 16
11 Henry,Jonathon * 32 5-15 0-4 0-0 2-4 6 0 2 0 1 2 10
23 Latta,Deondray * 20 3-5 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 1 0 0 1 1 6
12  Thomas,Amani * 16 0-0 0-0 2-4 2-5 7 2 3 2 0 0 2
04 Womack,lsaac 24 2-5 0-3 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 1 5
03 Moore,Damon 17 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 4 0 0 3
21 Lewis,Devrin 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 2
10 Davis,Khalik 12 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-64 8-25 10-15 14-27 41 12 13 16 4 9 74
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-33 33.33% 3-13 23.08 % 5-8 62.50 %
Second Half 17-31 54.84 % 5-12 41.67 % 5-7 71.43 %
Total 28-64 43.8 % 8-25 32.0% 10-15 66.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 O
Oakland City University-MBB 75
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Toopes,Tyler * 38 10-19 3-8 4-4 3-10 13 3 6 6 1 4 27
12  Sanford,Jacob * 37 6-14 4-9 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 1 0 16
40 Robinson,Kase * 26 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 2 0 0 8
50 Schmittler,Nathaniel * 33 2-9 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 4 2 1 1 4 5
20 Hoover,JD * 25 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 0 5
10 Redding,DJ 22 6-10 1-1 1-1 3-1 4 1 0 2 1 3 14
24  Eppert,Trevor 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
30 Ladd,Austin 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
22  McHugh,Jarod 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-66 9-22 6-7 10-23 33 14 20 15 4 12 75
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-36 44.44 % 2-10 20.00 % 2-3 66.67 %
Second Half 14-30 46.67 % 7-12 58.33 % 4-4 100.00 %
Total 30-66 45.5% 9-22 40.9 % 6-7 85.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Eppert,Trevor

Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 14

Points off Turnovers: 19

Points in the Paint: 38

Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 14



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Simmons College of KY Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oakland City University-MBB
MISS LAYUP by HENRY,JONATHON 19:37
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,JONATHON -
GOOD TIPIN by HENRY,JONATHON(in the paint) 19:35 2-0 V2

19:16 MISS 3PTR by TOOPES,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,MONTRELL --
FOUL by THOMAS,AMANI 19:03
TURNOVER by THOMAS,AMANI 19:03

18:48 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,KASE
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,AMANI --
MISS LAYUP by LITTLE,MONTRELL 18:29

18:29 BLOCK by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
MISS LAYUP by HENRY,JONATHON 18:26

18:26 BLOCK by SANFORD,JACOB

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOVER,JD

18:18 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,JONATHON 17:54
REBOUND OFF by LITTLE,MONTRELL -

17:51 FOUL by TOOPES,TYLER
MISS FT by LITTLE,MONTRELL 17:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LITTLE,MONTRELL 17:51 3-2 V1

17:44 TURNOVER by TOOPES,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by LITTLE,MONTRELL 17:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TOOPES,TYLER
17:20 3-4 H1 GOOD LAYUP by HOOVER,JD(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TOOPES,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by LITTLE,MONTRELL 16:57

REBOUND OFF by LATTA,DEONDRAY -
MISS LAYUP by LITTLE,MONTRELL 16:34
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:16 MISS 3PTR by TOOPES,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,JONATHON -
SUB IN by WOMACK,ISAAC 16:06
SUB IN by MOORE,DAMON 16:06
SUB OUT by THOMAS,AMANI 16:06
SUB OUT by HENRY,JONATHON 16:06
MISS JUMPER by MOSLEY,KOREY 15:57
- REBOUND DEF by SANFORD,JACOB
FOUL by MOSLEY,KOREY 15:51
15:51 SUB IN by EPPERT,TREVOR
15:51 SUB IN by REDDING,DJ
15:51 SUB OUT by HOOVER,JD
15:51 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KASE

15:50 3-7 H4 GOOD 3PTR by SANFORD,JACOB
== ASSIST by TOOPES,TYLER

MISS LAYUP by MOORE,DAMON 15:31
REBOUND OFF by LITTLE,MONTRELL ==
GOOD LAYUP by LITTLE,MONTRELL(in the paint) 15:28 5-7 H2
15:28 FOUL by EPPERT,TREVOR
GOOD FT by LITTLE,MONTRELL 15:28 6-7 H1
15:19 MISS DUNK by EPPERT,TREVOR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
15:18 FOUL TECH by EPPERT,TREVOR
15:18 FOUL by EPPERT,TREVOR
GOOD FT by MOSLEY,KOREY 15:18 7-7
SUB IN by HENRY,JONATHON 15:17

SUB IN by DAVIS,KHALIK 15:17



SUB OUT by MOSLEY,KOREY 15:17
SUB OUT by LATTA,DEONDRAY 15:17
GOOD 3PTR by LITTLE,MONTRELL 15:11 10-7 V3
ASSIST by MOORE,DAMON --
15:01 10-9 V1 GOOD JUMPER by REDDING,DJ(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by MOORE,DAMON 14:45
14:44 STEAL by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL
14:40 MISS LAYUP by SANFORD,JACOB
-- REBOUND OFF by REDDING,DJ
14:36 TURNOVER by REDDING,DJ
STEAL by HENRY,JONATHON 14:36
14:36 FOUL by EPPERT,TREVOR
14:32 SUB IN by LADD,AUSTIN
14:32 SUB OUT by EPPERT,TREVOR
TURNOVER by LITTLE,MONTRELL 14:11
14:10 STEAL by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL

14:06 10-11 H1 GOOD LAYUP by TOOPES,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LADD,AUSTIN

TURNOVER by LITTLE,MONTRELL 13:45
13:44 STEAL by TOOPES,TYLER
13:40 TURNOVER by LADD,AUSTIN
STEAL by LITTLE,MONTRELL 13:39
TURNOVER by MOORE,DAMON 13:09
13:08 STEAL by TOOPES,TYLER
13:06 TURNOVER by SANFORD,JACOB
STEAL by LITTLE,MONTRELL 13:05
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KHALIK 13:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TOOPES,TYLER

12:40 MISS JUMPER by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL
-- REBOUND OFF by LADD,AUSTIN

12:31 10-13 H3 GOOD LAYUP by REDDING,DJ(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LITTLE,MONTRELL 12:10
12:10 STEAL by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL
12:05 FOUL by LADD,AUSTIN
12:05 TURNOVER by LADD,AUSTIN
SUB IN by THOMAS,AMANI 12:05
SUB OUT by LITTLE,MONTRELL 12:05
12:05 SUB IN by HOOVER,JD
12:05 SUB IN by MCHUGH,JAROD
12:05 SUB OUT by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL
12:05 SUB OUT by SANFORD,JACOB
GOOD LAYUP by WOMACK,ISAAC(in the paint) 11:51 12-13 H1
ASSIST by THOMAS,AMANI --
11:43 MISS 3PTR by MCHUGH,JAROD
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,DAMON --
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,DAMON 11:36
11:36 BLOCK by TOOPES,TYLER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MOSLEY,KOREY 11:34
SUB OUT by HENRY,JONATHON 11:34
TURNOVER by THOMAS,AMANI 11:32
11:31 STEAL by MCHUGH,JAROD
11:28 MISS JUMPER by MCHUGH,JAROD

-- REBOUND OFF by TOOPES,TYLER
11:21 12-15 H3 GOOD LAYUP by TOOPES,TYLER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WOMACK,ISAAC 11:09
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,AMANI --
GOOD LAYUP by WOMACK,ISAAC(in the paint) 11:04 14-15 H1

ASSIST by THOMAS,AMANI --

10:52 14-17 H3 GOOD LAYUP by REDDING,DJ(in the paint)
FOUL by DAVIS,KHALIK 10:51

10:51 14-18 H4 GOOD FT by REDDING,DJ



SUB IN by LATTA,DEONDRAY 10:51

SUB OUT by DAVIS,KHALIK 10:51
GOOD 3PTR by MOSLEY,KOREY 10:28 17-18 H1
FOUL by MOSLEY,KOREY 10:14
10:00 MISS 3PTR by HOOVER,JD
REBOUND DEF by LATTA,DEONDRAY --
TURNOVER by MOSLEY,KOREY 09:52
SUB IN by HENRY,JONATHON 09:52
SUB OUT by MOSLEY,KOREY 09:52
09:52 SUB IN by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL
09:52 SUB IN by SANFORD,JACOB
09:52 SUB IN by ROBINSON,KASE
09:52 SUB OUT by TOOPES,TYLER
09:52 SUB OUT by LADD,AUSTIN
09:52 SUB OUT by REDDING,DJ
09:36 MISS 3PTR by SANFORD,JACOB
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL
09:32 MISS LAYUP by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL

REBOUND DEF by LATTA,DEONDRAY =
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,JONATHON 09:23
= REBOUND DEF by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL
09:11 17-20 H3 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KASE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,DAMON 08:59
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL

FOUL by THOMAS,AMANI 08:39

08:39 17-21 H4 GOOD FT by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL

08:39 MISS FT by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL
REBOUND DEF by LATTA,DEONDRAY --
SUB IN by LITTLE,MONTRELL 08:39
SUB OUT by THOMAS,AMANI 08:39

08:39 SUB IN by TOOPES,TYLER

08:39 SUB OUT by MCHUGH,JAROD
GOOD LAYUP by LATTA,DEONDRAY(in the paint) 08:20 19-21 H2

ASSIST by LITTLE,MONTRELL --
08:02 19-23 H4 GOOD LAYUP by TOOPES,TYLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ROBINSON,KASE

TURNOVER by WOMACK,ISAAC 07:52
07:51 STEAL by TOOPES,TYLER
07:49 19-25 H6 GOOD DUNK by TOOPES,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by LATTA,DEONDRAY 07:25
-- REBOUND DEF by HOOVER,JD
07:18 MISS 3PTR by TOOPES,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by DAVIS,KHALIK 07:14
SUB OUT by MOORE,DAMON 07:14
07:14 SUB IN by REDDING,DJ
07:14 SUB OUT by HOOVER,JD
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KHALIK 07:05
-- REBOUND DEF by TOOPES,TYLER
06:57 MISS LAYUP by REDDING,DJ
BLOCK by HENRY,JONATHON 06:57
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,JONATHON 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by TOOPES,TYLER
FOUL by DAVIS,KHALIK 06:38
06:27 19-27 H8 GOOD JUMPER by SANFORD,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by LITTLE,MONTRELL 06:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TOOPES,TYLER
05:58 MISS 3PTR by SANFORD,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by LATTA,DEONDRAY --
GOOD LAYUP by LATTA,DEONDRAY(in the paint) 05:40 21-27 H6



ASSIST by LITTLE,MONTRELL --
05:21 21-29 H8 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KASE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL

GOOD JUMPER by LITTLE,MONTRELL 05:01 23-29 H6
ASSIST by DAVIS,KHALIK --
04:43 MISS JUMPER by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL
REBOUND DEF by LATTA,DEONDRAY --
SUB IN by THOMAS,AMANI 04:40
SUB IN by MOSLEY,KOREY 04:40
SUB OUT by WOMACK,ISAAC 04:40
SUB OUT by LATTA,DEONDRAY 04:40
04:40 SUB IN by HOOVER,JD
04:40 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KASE
GOOD 3PTR by MOSLEY,KOREY 04:29 26-29 H3

04:08 26-32 H6 GOOD 3PTR by TOOPES,TYLER
-- ASSIST by HOOVER,JD

MISS JUMPER by LITTLE,MONTRELL 03:42
-- REBOUND DEF by REDDING,DJ

03:31 MISS JUMPER by SANFORD,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,AMANI --
GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,JONATHON(in the paint) 03:27 28-32 HA4

03:07 MISS LAYUP by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KHALIK --

02:53 SUB IN by ROBINSON,KASE

02:53 SUB OUT by REDDING,DJ
MISS 3PTR by MOSLEY,KOREY 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL
02:24 28-34 H6 GOOD LAYUP by TOOPES,TYLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ROBINSON,KASE

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KHALIK 01:59
- REBOUND DEF by TOOPES,TYLER
01:51 MISS JUMPER by HOOVER,JD
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,JONATHON -
MISS JUMPER by LITTLE,MONTRELL 01:33
- REBOUND DEF by TOOPES,TYLER
01:21 MISS JUMPER by HOOVER,JD
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,AMANI -
00:59 FOUL by HOOVER,JD
MISS FT by THOMAS,AMANI 00:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by THOMAS,AMANI 00:59 29-34 H5
SUB IN by MOORE,DAMON 00:59
SUB OUT by HENRY,JONATHON 00:59
00:59 SUB IN by REDDING,DJ
00:59 SUB OUT by HOOVER,JD
00:47 TURNOVER by TOOPES,TYLER
STEAL by LITTLE,MONTRELL 00:47
00:31 FOUL by TOOPES,TYLER
MISS FT by THOMAS,AMANI 00:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by THOMAS,AMANI 00:31 30-34 HA4
00:10 MISS 3PTR by SANFORD,JACOB
- REBOUND OFF by REDDING,DJ
00:06 30-36 H6 GOOD JUMPER by REDDING,DJ(in the paint)
Second Half Play By Play
VISITORS: Simmons College of KY Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oakland City University-MBB

19:41 30-38 H8 GOOD LAYUP by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL(in the paint)
== ASSIST by ROBINSON,KASE
GOOD JUMPER by LITTLE,MONTRELL 19:24 32-38 H6



ASSIST by THOMAS,AMANI

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,JONATHON
GOOD 3PTR by MOSLEY,KOREY
ASSIST by HENRY,JONATHON

BLOCK by LATTA,DEONDRAY

STEAL by LATTA,DEONDRAY

GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,JONATHON ((fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,AMANI
MISS JUMPER by LITTLE,MONTRELL

FOUL by LATTA,DEONDRAY

SUB IN by LEWIS,DEVRIN
SUB OUT by THOMAS,AMANI
MISS JUMPER by HENRY,JONATHON

GOOD 3PTR by LITTLE,MONTRELL
ASSIST by LEWIS,DEVRIN
FOUL by LEWIS,DEVRIN

REBOUND DEF by LATTA,DEONDRAY
MISS 3PTR by LITTLE,MONTRELL
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,JONATHON
GOOD 3PTR by MOSLEY,KOREY
ASSIST by HENRY,JONATHON

SUB IN by MOORE,DAMON
SUB IN by WOMACK,ISAAC

SUB OUT by LATTA,DEONDRAY
SUB OUT by HENRY,JONATHON

MISS 3PTR by WOMACK,ISAAC

STEAL by LITTLE,MONTRELL

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,DEVRIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by LITTLE,MONTRELL

TURNOVER by LEWIS,DEVRIN

GOOD 3PTR by MOSLEY,KOREY

TURNOVER by MOSLEY,KOREY

35-38

37-38

37-39
37-40

37-42

40-42

43-42

45-42

45-44

48-44
48-47

H3

H1

H2
H3

H5

H2

Vi

V3

Vi

V 4
Vi

MISS JUMPER by TOOPES,TYLER

MISS LAYUP by TOOPES,TYLER

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TOOPES,TYLER

MISS LAYUP by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL
REBOUND OFF by TOOPES,TYLER
MISS TIPIN by TOOPES,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by TOOPES,TYLER

GOOD FT by TOOPES,TYLER
GOOD FT by TOOPES,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KASE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOOVER,JD

MISS LAYUP by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL

TURNOVER by SANFORD,JACOB

SUB IN by REDDING,DJ

SUB IN by EPPERT,TREVOR

SUB OUT by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL
SUB OUT by HOOVER,JD

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by REDDING,DJ

FOUL by TOOPES,TYLER
TURNOVER by TOOPES,TYLER
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

STEAL by TOOPES,TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by REDDING,DJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by TOOPES,TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by TOOPES,TYLER
ASSIST by SANFORD,JACOB

STEAL by REDDING,DJ



FOUL by LEWIS,DEVRIN

GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,DAMON
ASSIST by WOMACK,ISAAC

MISS FT by WOMACK,ISAAC
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WOMACK,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by MOSLEY,KOREY
TURNOVER by MOORE,DAMON

BLOCK by MOSLEY,KOREY
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,AMANI
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,DAMON

FOUL by WOMACK,ISAAC
FOUL by LEWIS,DEVRIN

SUB IN by THOMAS,AMANI
SUB OUT by LITTLE,MONTRELL
SUB OUT by LEWIS,DEVRIN

MISS 3PTR by MOSLEY,KOREY
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,AMANI
TURNOVER by MOSLEY,KOREY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by HENRY,JONATHON
SUB OUT by MOORE,DAMON
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by WOMACK,ISAAC

GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,JONATHON(in the paint)

SUB IN by LATTA,DEONDRAY
SUB OUT by THOMAS,AMANI

GOOD FT by LITTLE,MONTRELL
GOOD FT by LITTLE,MONTRELL

REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,MONTRELL

48-50

51-50

51-53

52-53

52-56

52-59

54-59

55-59
56-59

H2

Vi

H2

H1

H 4

H7

H5

H4
H3

MISS DUNK by TOOPES,TYLER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KASE

GOOD 3PTR by SANFORD,JACOB
ASSIST by TOOPES,TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by SANFORD,JACOB
ASSIST by TOOPES,TYLER

SUB IN by MCHUGH,JAROD

SUB OUT by EPPERT,TREVOR
FOUL by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL

MISS 3PTR by TOOPES,TYLER

STEAL by REDDING,DJ
MISS LAYUP by REDDING,DJ

REBOUND DEF by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL

GOOD 3PTR by SANFORD,JACOB
ASSIST by TOOPES,TYLER

STEAL by REDDING,DJ
GOOD 3PTR by REDDING,DJ
ASSIST by MCHUGH,JAROD

FOUL by REDDING,DJ

TURNOVER by TOOPES,TYLER

FOUL by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL
TURNOVER by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL

SUB IN by HOOVER,JD

SUB IN by ROBINSON,KASE

SUB OUT by TOOPES,TYLER

SUB OUT by MCHUGH,JAROD
FOUL by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL

SUB IN by LADD,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by SANFORD,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL



GOOD LAYUP by LITTLE,MONTRELL(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LITTLE,MONTRELL
GOOD FT by LITTLE,MONTRELL

REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,MONTRELL
GOOD JUMPER by LITTLE,MONTRELL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WOMACK,ISAAC

STEAL by HENRY,JONATHON

MISS JUMPER by HENRY,JONATHON
REBOUND OFF by LATTA,DEONDRAY
MISS JUMPER by LATTA,DEONDRAY

GOOD JUMPER by LITTLE,MONTRELL
ASSIST by MOSLEY,KOREY

MISS 3PTR by HENRY,JONATHON

REBOUND OFF by MOSLEY,KOREY

MISS LAYUP by HENRY,JONATHON

REBOUND OFF by LATTA,DEONDRAY

GOOD TIPIN by LATTA,DEONDRAY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by LEWIS,DEVRIN

SUB IN by MOORE,DAMON
SUB OUT by LATTA,DEONDRAY
SUB OUT by WOMACK,ISAAC

TURNOVER by MOSLEY,KOREY
FOUL by LITTLE,MONTRELL

GOOD LAYUP by LITTLE,MONTRELL(in the paint)

STEAL by MOSLEY,KOREY

MISS FT by MOSLEY,KOREY

BLOCK by LITTLE,MONTRELL
REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,MONTRELL

58-59

59-59
60-59

62-59
62-62

62-64
64-64

64-66

66-66
66-68

66-69
66-70

68-70

H1

Vi

V3

H2

H2

H2

H3
H4

H2

TURNOVER by ROBINSON,KASE
SUB IN by TOOPES,TYLER

SUB IN by SANFORD,JACOB

SUB OUT by LADD,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by REDDING,DJ

FOUL by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL

SUB IN by EPPERT,TREVOR
SUB OUT by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL
MISS 3PTR by SANFORD,JACOB

GOOD 3PTR by HOOVER,JD
ASSIST by EPPERT,TREVOR

REBOUND DEF by EPPERT,TREVOR
TURNOVER by ROBINSON,KASE

REBOUND DEF by SANFORD,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by SANFORD,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by TOOPES,TYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,KASE

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KASE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOOVER,JD

SUB IN by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL
SUB IN by REDDING,DJ

SUB OUT by EPPERT,TREVOR

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KASE

GOOD FT by TOOPES,TYLER
GOOD FT by TOOPES,TYLER
SUB IN by ROBINSON,KASE
SUB OUT by HOOVER,JD

TURNOVER by TOOPES,TYLER
FOUL by ROBINSON,KASE
REBOUND DEF by TOOPES,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by SANFORD,JACOB

REBOUND OFF by REDDING,DJ
MISS LAYUP by REDDING,DJ



GOOD LAYUP by LITTLE,MONTRELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,MONTRELL

TURNOVER by MOORE,DAMON

MISS 3PTR by HENRY,JONATHON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by WOMACK,ISAAC
SUB OUT by MOORE,DAMON

MISS LAYUP by LITTLE,MONTRELL
REBOUND OFF by WOMACK, ISAAC
GOOD JUMPER by HENRY,JONATHON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,JONATHON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by LITTLE,MONTRELL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MOSLEY,KOREY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

03:26
03:19
03:00
03:00
02:48
02:47
02:32

02:10

01:55
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:52
01:32
01:12
00:59
00:42
00:34
00:26
00:24
00:23
00:09
00:01
00:01

00:00

70-70

70-73

72-73

74-73

74-75

H3

H1

Vi

H1

MISS JUMPER by SANFORD,JACOB

SUB IN by HOOVER,JD
SUB OUT by REDDING,DJ

STEAL by SCHMITTLER,NATHANIEL
GOOD 3PTR by TOOPES,TYLER
ASSIST by SANFORD,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by TOOPES,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by TOOPES,TYLER

SUB IN by REDDING,DJ
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KASE

MISS 3PTR by HOOVER,JD

MISS LAYUP by REDDING,DJ
REBOUND OFF by TOOPES, TYLER
GOOD TIPIN by TOOPES, TYLER(in the paint)

BLOCK by REDDING,DJ



